

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO MEASURE M COOPERATIVE FUNDING AGREEMENT NO. M70106-05 WITH THE SONOMA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCTA) FOR SANTA ROSA CREEK TRAIL – DUTTON AVENUE ACCESS (WEST SIDE) PROJECT

City Council Meeting August 9, 2022 Chris Balanesi, Assistant Engineer Transportation and Public Works



BACKGROUND

- November 2005, City entered into Cooperative Funding Agreement No. M70106-05 with the Sonoma County Transportation Authority (SCTA) to construct Santa Rosa Creek trail improvements.
- Agreement defines framework to enable SCTA and the City to work cooperatively in developing the bicycle and pedestrian improvements on Santa Rosa Creek.

ANALYSIS

- Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Funding Agreement's Financial Plan and schedule would align with the 2017 SCTA Measure M Strategic Plan for the Santa Rosa Creek Trail improvements
 - Dutton Avenue access (west side).

 Entering into this amended Cooperative Funding Agreement would continue to allow the City to complete Phase III of the Santa Rosa Creek Trail improvements.

RECOMMENDATION

- It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that the Council, by resolution, approve Amendment No. 2 to the Cooperative Agreement M70106 between the Sonoma County Transportation Authority (SCTA) and the City of Santa Rosa for the use of Measure M funding in connection with the Santa Rosa Creek Trail – Dutton Avenue Access (West Side) project.
- Questions?

LOCATION MAP



Project Number: 1102

Project Areas (JL Keys labeled)



5